

**Bid Tabulation Sheet**  
**Hidalgo County - Urban County Program**  
**2024 Alton Street Improvements**  
**Bid No. 5024-10-0311-5000-0000-UCP-EP**  
**Engineer: Javier Hinojosa Engineering**  
**Bid Date: January 29, 2025 @ 3:00 p.m.**

	Bidder	Total Base Bid	Bid Bond
1.	Longhorn Services, Inc.	<b>\$154,930.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$145,055.00 (Read Amount)	Yes
2.	Renoworks, LLC	\$157,620.00	Yes
3.	2GS LLC dba Earthworks Enterprise	\$158,300.00	Yes
4.	Calidad Construction, LLC	\$171,598.80	Yes
5.	RDH Site & Concrete, LLC	\$175,600.00	Yes
6.	Foremost Paving, Inc.	\$217,407.00	Yes
7.	IOC Company, LLC	\$224,050.00	Yes
8.	Blue Dot Site & Utilities, LLC	\$225,475.00	Yes
9.	Rene Guerra & Son Hauling, LLC	\$226,420.00	Yes
10.	RBM Contractors, LLC	\$254,278.50	Yes
11.	M&M Asphalt	\$258,570.00	No
12.	GOPE, LLC	\$259,550.00	Check
13.	G-8 Utilities, LLC	\$261,925.00	Yes
14.	365 Builders, LLC	\$263,100.00	Yes
15.	Texas Cordia Construction, LLC	<b>\$278,650.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$278,300.00 (Read Amount)	Yes
16.	Titan Industrial Construction, LLC	<b>\$310,607.00 (Correct Amount)</b> \$310,591.23 (Read Amount)	Yes

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Hidalgo County - Urban County Program**  
**2024 Alton Street Improvements**  
**Bid No. 5024-10-0311-5000-0000-UCP-EP**  
**Engineer: Javier Hinojosa Engineering**  
**January 29, 2025 @ 3:00 p.m.**

	Longhorn Services, Inc.	Renoworks, LLC	ZGS, LLC dba Earthworks Enterprise	Calidad Construction, LLC	RDH Site and Concrete, LLC
<b>A. Harrison Avenue (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	2,200 LF \$1.50 \$3,300.00	\$1.40 \$3,080.00	\$2.00 \$4,400.00	\$2.60 \$5,720.00	\$2.50 \$5,500.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	3,650 SY \$11.95 \$43,617.50	\$11.90 \$43,435.00	\$12.00 \$43,800.00	\$12.40 \$45,260.00	\$12.75 \$46,537.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM \$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,362.20	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal Harrison Avenue:</b>	<b>\$47,417.50</b>	<b>\$48,015.00</b>	<b>\$48,500.00</b>	<b>\$52,342.20</b>	<b>\$53,537.50</b>
<b>B. Israel Avenue (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	2,200 LF \$1.50 \$3,300.00	\$1.40 \$3,080.00	\$2.00 \$4,400.00	\$2.60 \$5,720.00	\$2.50 \$5,500.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	3,650 SY \$11.95 \$43,617.50	\$11.90 \$43,435.00	\$12.00 \$43,800.00	\$12.40 \$45,260.00	\$12.75 \$46,537.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM \$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,362.20	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal Israel Avenue:</b>	<b>\$47,417.50</b>	<b>\$48,015.00</b>	<b>\$48,500.00</b>	<b>\$52,342.20</b>	<b>\$53,537.50</b>
<b>C. Ignacio Avenue (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	2,200 LF \$1.50 \$3,300.00	\$1.40 \$3,080.00	\$2.00 \$4,400.00	\$2.60 \$5,720.00	\$2.50 \$5,500.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	3,650 SY \$11.95 \$43,617.50	\$11.90 \$43,435.00	\$12.00 \$43,800.00	\$12.40 \$45,260.00	\$12.75 \$46,537.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM \$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,362.20	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal Ignacio Avenue:</b>	<b>\$47,417.50</b>	<b>\$48,015.00</b>	<b>\$48,500.00</b>	<b>\$52,342.20</b>	<b>\$53,537.50</b>
<b>D. S. Nevada Street (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	550 LF \$1.50 \$825.00	\$1.40 \$770.00	\$2.00 \$1,100.00	\$2.60 \$1,430.00	\$2.50 \$1,375.00
2. 1 1/2" HMAC Overlay	950 SY \$11.95 \$11,352.50	\$11.90 \$11,305.00	\$12.00 \$11,400.00	\$12.40 \$11,780.00	\$12.75 \$12,112.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	LUMP SUM \$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,362.20	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nevada Street:</b>	<b>\$12,677.50</b>	<b>\$13,575.00</b>	<b>\$12,800.00</b>	<b>\$14,572.20</b>	<b>\$14,987.50</b>
<b>Total Base Bid (Items A, B, C &amp; D):</b>	<b>\$154,930.00</b>	<b>\$157,620.00</b>	<b>\$158,300.00</b>	<b>\$171,598.80</b>	<b>\$175,600.00</b>

**NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS DENOTES CALCULATION ERROR**

	Foremost Paving, Inc.	IOC Company, LLC	Blue Dot Site & Utilities, LLC	Rene Guerra & Son Hauling, LLC	RBM Contractors, LLC	M&M Asphalt
<b>A. Harrison Avenue (31' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$4.25	\$9,350.00	\$8,800.00	\$18,700.00	\$8.25	\$18,150.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$13.53	\$49,384.50	\$56,575.00	\$47,450.00	\$13.89	\$50,698.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Subtotal Harrison Avenue:</b>	<b>\$64,234.50</b>	<b>\$68,375.00</b>	<b>\$68,650.00</b>	<b>\$68,845.00</b>	<b>\$76,348.50</b>	<b>\$78,497.00</b>
<b>B. Israel Avenue (31' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$4.25	\$9,350.00	\$8,800.00	\$18,700.00	\$8.25	\$18,150.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$13.53	\$49,384.50	\$56,575.00	\$47,450.00	\$13.89	\$50,698.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Subtotal Israel Avenue:</b>	<b>\$64,234.50</b>	<b>\$68,375.00</b>	<b>\$68,650.00</b>	<b>\$68,845.00</b>	<b>\$76,348.50</b>	<b>\$78,497.00</b>
<b>C. Ignacio Avenue (31' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$4.25	\$9,350.00	\$8,800.00	\$18,700.00	\$8.25	\$18,150.00
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$13.53	\$49,384.50	\$56,575.00	\$47,450.00	\$13.89	\$50,698.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Subtotal Ignacio Avenue:</b>	<b>\$64,234.50</b>	<b>\$68,375.00</b>	<b>\$68,650.00</b>	<b>\$68,845.00</b>	<b>\$76,348.50</b>	<b>\$78,497.00</b>
<b>D. S. Nevada Street (31' L/L)</b>						
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,675.00	\$8.25	\$4,537.50
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$13.53	\$12,853.50	\$14,725.00	\$12,350.00	\$13.89	\$13,195.50
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nevada Street:</b>	<b>\$24,703.50</b>	<b>\$18,925.00</b>	<b>\$19,525.00</b>	<b>\$19,885.00</b>	<b>\$25,233.00</b>	<b>\$23,079.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid (Items A, B, C &amp; D):</b>	<b>\$217,407.00</b>	<b>\$224,050.00</b>	<b>\$225,475.00</b>	<b>\$226,420.00</b>	<b>\$254,278.50</b>	<b>\$258,570.00</b>

NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS DENOTES CALCULATION ERROR

	GOPE Construction, LLC	G-8 Utilities, LLC	365 Builders, LLC	Texas Cordia Const., LLC	Titan Industrial Const., LLC
<b>A. Harrison Avenue (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.52
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$17.00	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$20.67
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$595.00
<b>Subtotal Harrison Avenue:</b>	<b>\$79,250.00</b>	<b>\$79,975.00</b>	<b>\$80,400.00</b>	<b>\$84,700.00</b>	<b>\$94,784.50</b>
<b>B. Israel Avenue (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.52
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$17.00	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$20.67
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$595.00
<b>Subtotal Israel Avenue:</b>	<b>\$79,250.00</b>	<b>\$79,975.00</b>	<b>\$80,400.00</b>	<b>\$84,700.00</b>	<b>\$94,784.50</b>
<b>C. Ignacio Avenue (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.52
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$17.00	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$20.67
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$595.00
<b>Subtotal Ignacio Avenue:</b>	<b>\$79,250.00</b>	<b>\$79,975.00</b>	<b>\$80,400.00</b>	<b>\$84,700.00</b>	<b>\$94,784.50</b>
<b>D. S. Nevada Street (31' L/L)</b>					
1. Mill Asphalt Along Curb (4' Wide)	\$7.00	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.41
2. 1 1/2" H/MAC Overlay	\$17.00	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$22.14
3. Traffic Control/Barricading	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$595.00
<b>Subtotal S. Nevada Street:</b>	<b>\$21,800.00</b>	<b>\$22,000.00</b>	<b>\$21,900.00</b>	<b>\$24,550.00</b>	<b>\$26,253.50</b>
<b>Total Base Bid (Items A, B, C &amp; D):</b>	<b>\$259,550.00</b>	<b>\$261,925.00</b>	<b>\$263,100.00</b>	<b>\$278,650.00</b>	<b>\$310,607.00</b>

NOTE: HIGHLIGHTED NUMBERS DENOTES CALCULATION ERROR